
January 27th, 2016

Notice Of Meeting

You are requested to attend the Council meeting to be held on Monday, 1st February 2016 at 
6:00 pm in  Mourne Room, Downshire.



Agenda

1 Apologies and Chairperson's Remarks

2 Declarations of Interest

3 Action Sheet arising from Council Meeting held on 4 January
2016

Council-04012016.pdf Page 1

Council Minutes For Adoption and Signing

4 Minutes of Council Meeting held on 4 January 2016

Council_Minutes_04_01_2016.pdf Page 3

Committee Minutes for Consideration and Adoption 

5 Minutes of Enterprise, Regeneration and Tourism Committee
Meeting held on 11 January 2016

ERT 11 January 2016.pdf Page 15

6 Minutes of Strategy, Policy and Resources Committee Meeting
held on 14 January 2016

Strategy_Policy_and_Resources_Committee_Meeting_14-01-2016.pdf Page 22

7 Minutes of Active and Healthy Communities Committee Meeting
held on 18 January 2016

AHC 180116.pdf Page 34

8 Minutes of Regulatory and Technical Services Committee
Meeting held on 20 January 2016



RTS Minutes 20 1 2016.pdf Page 42

9 Minutes of Audit Committee Meeting held on 29 October 2015

Audit.pdf Page 47

Correspondence and Conferences

10 Commemoration of the Centenary of the Battle of the Somme

30th June - 3rd July 2016

£730 per person

Somme Commemoration.pdf Page 54

11 Update from Post Office re: Drumantee Post Office

post office29122015.pdf Page 58

Consultation Documents

12 Health and Social Care: Reform and Transformation - Getting
the Structures Right

Health and Social Care Reform - Getting Structures Right.pdf Page 59

13 Consultation on Interim Structure for EA Education Library
Service

ELS Interim Restructuring Outline Paper.pdf Page 78

For Noting

14 M/17 Reply from Charles Flanagan RD re: Proposal for Bridge
at Narrow Water, Newry

narrow water bridge.pdf Page 91



15 Response from Minister Durkan regarding Rates Support Grant

Response from Minister Durkan.pdf Page 92

Sealing Documents

16 Sealing Documents

1. Retrospective Sealing - Extension to Lease at Household Recycling Centre, Cloonagh Road,
Downpatrick - Minute RTS/109/2015 of RTS Committee Meeting held on 21 October 2015
provides background.

2. Assisted Car Purchase - Environmental Health Officer - this is an assisted car purchase
loan agreement in line with Council policy.

3. SLA re: Heritage Railway, Market Street, Downpatrick - agreed as part of the Rates Setting
Process. Minutes of Workshop held on 10th February 2015 provides background.

4. Mayobridge Community Association Ltd CC/69-Release of Charge - At the SPR Committee
Meeting held on 15 October 2015-Minute Ref SPR/195/2015-the Council agreed to release
the Charge registered on 2 May 2000 by the Council as a burden on the land comprised
in Folio DN 46560L Co Down owned by Mayobridge Community Association. This related
to a previous financial contribution to the Association.

5. Bunscoil An Iuir - Lease Agreement - Lease approved by legacy Newry and Mourne
District Council.

6. Renewal of Existing Licence Agreement in respect of advertising hoarding at Dublin
Bridge/Newry Canal Bridge, Newry AD/LEG/89 - The licence is for the period of 1 January
2016 at a revised rental of £3000 per annum.

Notices of Motion

17 Notice of Motion received from Councillors Hyland and K
McAteer

"That Newry, Mourne and Down District Council reverse the decision not to furnish Councillors
and Staff with local Council diaries. Monies should be set aside in the forthcoming Rates Budget
to provide such diaries from 2017 onwards."

18 Notice of Motion received from Councillors Hyland and K
McAteer

"That Newry, Mourne and Down District Council calls on the Northern Ireland Prison Service to
take immediate action and ensure that Republican Prisoner Gavin Coyle who has been held in
isolation for the last 4 years, is transferred to the separation area in Roe House."



Invitees
Cllr. Terry Andrews terry.andrews@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Naomi Bailie naomi.bailie@nmandd.org

Cllr. Patrick Brown patrick.brown@nmandd.org

Cllr. Robert Burgess robert.burgess@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Stephen Burns stephen.burns@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Michael Carr michael.carr@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. charlie casey charlie.casey@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Patrick Clarke patrick.clarke@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Garth Craig garth.craig@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Dermot Curran dermot.curran@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Laura Devlin laura.devlin@downdc.gov.uk

Ms. Louise Dillon louise.dillon@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Geraldine Donnelly geraldine.donnelly@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Sean Doran sean.doran@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Sinead Ennis sinead.ennis@nmandd.org

Cllr. Cadogan Enright cadogan.enright@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Gillian Fitzpatrick gillian.fitzpatrick@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mr. Patrick Green patrick.green@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Glyn Hanna glyn.hanna@nmandd.org

Mr. Liam Hannaway liam.hannaway@nmandd.org

Cllr. Valerie Harte valerie.harte@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Harry Harvey harry.harvey@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Terry Hearty terry.hearty@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. David Hyland david.hyland@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Miss Veronica Keegan veronica.keegan@downdc.gov.uk

Mrs. Patricia Kelly patricia.kelly@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Liz Kimmins liz.kimmins@nmandd.org

Cllr. Mickey Larkin micky.larkin@nmandd.org

Mr. Michael Lipsett michael.lipsett@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Kate Loughran kate.loughran@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mrs. Regina Mackin regina.mackin@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Kevin Mc Ateer kevin.mcateer@nmandd.org

Mr. Johnny Mc Bride johnny.mcbride@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Colin Mc Grath colin.mcgrath@downdc.gov.uk

Collette McAteer collette.mcateer@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Declan McAteer declan.mcateer@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Harold McKee harold.mckee@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Ms. Heather Mckee heather.mckee@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Eileen McParland eileen.mcparland@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Catrina Miskelly catrina.miskelly@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Roisin Mulgrew roisin.mulgrew@nmandd.org



Cllr. Mark Murnin mark.murnin@nmandd.org

Mrs. Aisling Murray aisling.murray@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Barra O Muiri barra.omuiri@nmandd.org

Cllr. Pol O'Gribin pol.ogribin@nmandd.org

Mr. Canice O'Rourke canice.orourke@downdc.gov.uk

Ms. Patricia Oakes patricia.oakes@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Brian Quinn brian.quinn@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Henry Reilly henry.reilly@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Ms. Alison Robb Alison.Robb@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Michael Ruane michael.ruane@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Gareth Sharvin gareth.sharvin@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Gary Stokes gary.stokes@nmandd.org

Sarah Taggart sarah-louise.taggart@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. David Taylor david.taylor@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Caroline Taylor Caroline.Taylor@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Jarlath Tinnelly jarlath.tinnelly@nmandd.org

Cllr. William Walker william.walker@nmandd.org

Mrs. Marie Ward marie.ward@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Clarke William william.clarke@downdc.gov.uk
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